
Minnesota State (5-1) -vs- Colorado St.-Pueblo (2-3)
12/01/06 at State Fair Events Center

 
 

 
 
Minnesota State 68

Colorado St.-Pueblo 63

Date: 12/01/06
Time: 6:00 p.m.
Attendance: 298
Site: State Fair Events Center
Referees: Dennis Ortiz, Richard Cline, Rodney Waters

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Minnesota State 33 35 68
Colorado St.-Pueblo 31 32 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Alex Andrews * 24 7-7 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 4 2 1 0 2 17
15 Alanna Wahl * 32 3-6 1-3 0-1 1-1 2 0 5 2 0 0 7
12 Tiffany Moe * 31 2-7 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 0 3 2 0 1 6
32 Teresa Parker * 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 2
34 Flecia Foster * 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 0 0 1 0
11 Heather Johnson 18 5-7 3-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 5 1 0 0 15
44 Anna Voltmer 20 4-7 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 0 2 4 0 1 9
40 Liz Trauger 20 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 6
21 Joanne Noreen 8 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 4
05 Mari Korton 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jamie Kienitz 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-53 4-11 10-14 6-25 31 13 22 14 0 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 14-29   48.28 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 27-53   50.9 % 4-11   36.4 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 10 1st-09:21

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Lindsay Black * 33 6-13 0-2 2-2 1-7 8 2 1 3 0 3 14
21 Mary Rehfeld * 30 3-9 2-3 5-5 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 0 13
13 Kaylon Miller * 24 3-5 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 9
33 Kerry Lewis * 32 3-6 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 3 3 0 0 0 6
11 Jonnie Draper * 27 1-5 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 5 2 0 5 4
03 Michelle Ambuul 16 4-9 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 11
54 Irene Bahe 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
23 Karin Hansen 16 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 4 3 3 0 1 2
25 Anna Simpson 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
45 Sarah Staggs 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 Mallorie Fineran 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ashleigh Ackerman 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kami Dahlberg 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 6-18 15-15 9-24 33 13 17 13 0 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14 % 2-9   22.22 % 11-11   100.00 %
Second Half 12-27   44.44 % 4-9   44.44 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 21-55   38.2 % 6-18   33.3 % 15-15   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 2 1st-15:29



First Half Box Score
Minnesota State 33

Colorado St.-Pueblo 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Alex Andrews 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Alanna Wahl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tiffany Moe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Teresa Parker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Flecia Foster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Heather Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Anna Voltmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Liz Trauger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Joanne Noreen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mari Korton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jamie Kienitz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Lindsay Black 15 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 1 2
21 Mary Rehfeld 14 3-4 2-2 5-5 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 13
13 Kaylon Miller 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 4
33 Kerry Lewis 17 3-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 6
11 Jonnie Draper 11 0-3 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 4 2
3 Michelle Ambuul 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
54 Irene Bahe 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Karin Hansen 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
25 Anna Simpson 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Sarah Staggs 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 Mallorie Fineran 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ashleigh Ackerman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kami Dahlberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-28 2-9 11-11 6-11 17 4 6 8 0 5 31
32.1 % 22.2 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Minnesota State 35

Colorado St.-Pueblo 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Alex Andrews 24 7-7 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 4 2 1 0 2 17
15 Alanna Wahl 32 3-6 1-3 0-1 1-1 2 0 5 2 0 0 7
12 Tiffany Moe 31 2-7 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 0 3 2 0 1 6
32 Teresa Parker 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 2
34 Flecia Foster 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 0 0 1 0
11 Heather Johnson 18 5-7 3-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 5 1 0 0 15
44 Anna Voltmer 20 4-7 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 0 2 4 0 1 9
40 Liz Trauger 20 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 6
21 Joanne Noreen 8 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 4
5 Mari Korton 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jamie Kienitz 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-53 4-11 10-14 6-25 31 13 22 14 0 8 68
50.9 % 36.4 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Lindsay Black 18 5-7 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 2 12
21 Mary Rehfeld 16 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
13 Kaylon Miller 12 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
33 Kerry Lewis 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
11 Jonnie Draper 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 0 0 1 2
3 Michelle Ambuul 8 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 11
54 Irene Bahe 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Karin Hansen 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 1 0
25 Anna Simpson 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
45 Sarah Staggs 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Mallorie Fineran 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ashleigh Ackerman 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kami Dahlberg 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 4-9 4-4 3-13 16 9 11 5 0 4 32
44.4 % 44.4 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Minnesota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado St.-Pueblo
SUB IN by STRAND,JENNI 20:00
SUB IN by KORTON,MARI 20:00
SUB IN by STANEK,JESSICA 20:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HEATHER 20:00

20:00 SUB IN by SIMPSON,ANNA
20:00 SUB IN by HANSEN,KARIN
20:00 SUB IN by ACKERMAN,ASHLEIGH
20:00 SUB IN by AMBUUL,MICHELLE
19:44 TURNOVER  by BLACK,LINDSAY

GOOD 3PTR by WAHL,ALANNA 19:26 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY --

19:06 TURNOVER  by REHFELD,MARY
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,TERESA(in the paint) 18:58 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ALEX --

18:42 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KERRY
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,TERESA --
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,FLECIA 18:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KAYLON
18:20 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KERRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,KAYLON
GOOD JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY 18:03 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ALEX --
FOUL  by FOSTER,FLECIA 17:48
SUB OUT by FOSTER,FLECIA 17:48

17:29 TURNOVER  by BLACK,LINDSAY
STEAL  by MOE,TIFFANY 17:27
SUB IN by VOLTMER,ANNA 16:52
SUB IN by KIENITZ,JAMIE 16:52
SUB IN by NOREEN,JOANNE 16:52
SUB IN by TRAUGER,LIZ 16:52
SUB OUT by MOE,TIFFANY 16:52
SUB OUT by WAHL,ALANNA 16:52
SUB OUT by PARKER,TERESA 16:52
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEX 16:52

16:48 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by VOLTMER,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by TRAUGER,LIZ 16:41

16:39 STEAL  by DRAPER,JONNIE
16:27 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,LINDSAY

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,KAYLON
TURNOVER  by NOREEN,JOANNE 16:02

16:00 STEAL  by DRAPER,JONNIE
15:54 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KAYLON

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,KERRY
15:35 FOUL  by DRAPER,JONNIE
15:29 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by REHFELD,MARY

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HEATHER 15:05 8-9 H 1
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HEATHER 15:05 9-9
SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEX 15:05
SUB OUT by VOLTMER,ANNA 15:05

15:05 SUB OUT by MILLER,KAYLON
FOUL  by NOREEN,JOANNE 14:49
SUB IN by PARKER,TERESA 14:49
SUB OUT by TRAUGER,LIZ 14:49

14:47 MISS JUMPER by REHFELD,MARY
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KERRY

FOUL  by NOREEN,JOANNE 14:36
SUB IN by WAHL,ALANNA 14:36



SUB IN by FOSTER,FLECIA 14:36
SUB IN by MOE,TIFFANY 14:36
SUB IN by LAMMERS,JENN 14:36
SUB OUT by KIENITZ,JAMIE 14:36
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HEATHER 14:36

14:35 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,TERESA --
SUB OUT by NOREEN,JOANNE 14:30
SUB OUT by LAMMERS,JENN 14:30
GOOD JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY 14:27 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ALEX --

14:11 TURNOVER  by HANSEN,KARIN
STEAL  by ANDREWS,ALEX 14:10

14:04 SUB IN by BAHE,IRENE
14:04 SUB OUT by DRAPER,JONNIE
14:04 SUB OUT by REHFELD,MARY

MISS JUMPER by PARKER,TERESA 13:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,KARIN

13:41 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by BAHE,IRENE
13:41 11-11 GOOD FT by BAHE,IRENE

SUB IN by TRAUGER,LIZ 13:41
SUB OUT by PARKER,TERESA 13:41

13:41 SUB IN by STAGGS,SARAH
13:41 SUB OUT by BLACK,LINDSAY

MISS 3PTR by WAHL,ALANNA 13:27
-- REBOUND DEF by STAGGS,SARAH

13:01 TURNOVER  by STAGGS,SARAH
STEAL  by TRAUGER,LIZ 12:59

12:55 FOUL  by HANSEN,KARIN
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALEX 12:55 12-11 V 1
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALEX 12:55 13-11 V 2

12:26 MISS JUMPER by AMBUUL,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,FLECIA --
GOOD JUMPER by TRAUGER,LIZ 12:18 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by WAHL,ALANNA --
FOUL  by FOSTER,FLECIA 11:45
SUB IN by VOLTMER,ANNA 11:45
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HEATHER 11:45
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEX 11:45
SUB OUT by FOSTER,FLECIA 11:45

11:36 TURNOVER  by DRAPER,JONNIE
STEAL  by WAHL,ALANNA 11:27
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HEATHER 11:19
REBOUND OFF by TRAUGER,LIZ --
GOOD JUMPER by TRAUGER,LIZ 11:12 17-11 V 6

11:06 MISS 3PTR by AMBUUL,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HEATHER --
MISS JUMPER by VOLTMER,ANNA 10:59
REBOUND OFF by TRAUGER,LIZ --
MISS JUMPER by TRAUGER,LIZ 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by REHFELD,MARY
10:49 MISS 3PTR by DRAPER,JONNIE

REBOUND DEF by VOLTMER,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by TRAUGER,LIZ(in the paint) 10:41 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY --

10:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by KIENITZ,JAMIE 10:36
SUB OUT by TRAUGER,LIZ 10:36
SUB OUT by MOE,TIFFANY 10:36

10:36 SUB IN by BLACK,LINDSAY
10:36 SUB IN by DRAPER,JONNIE
10:36 SUB IN by REHFELD,MARY



10:36 SUB IN by MILLER,KAYLON
10:36 SUB OUT by STAGGS,SARAH
10:36 SUB OUT by AMBUUL,MICHELLE
10:36 SUB OUT by BAHE,IRENE
10:36 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KERRY
10:36 SUB OUT by HANSEN,KARIN
10:30 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by VOLTMER,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by WAHL,ALANNA 10:13

-- REBOUND OFF by DRAPER,JONNIE
10:03 19-13 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KAYLON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by VOLTMER,ANNA 09:57 21-13 V 8
09:37 MISS 3PTR by DRAPER,JONNIE

REBOUND DEF by VOLTMER,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by KORTON,MARI(in the paint) 09:21 23-13 V 10
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HEATHER --
FOUL  by KIENITZ,JAMIE 08:49

08:45 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
08:45 23-14 V 9 GOOD FT by DRAPER,JONNIE
08:45 23-15 V 8 GOOD FT by DRAPER,JONNIE

SUB IN by FOSTER,FLECIA 08:45
SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEX 08:45
SUB IN by MOE,TIFFANY 08:45
SUB IN by TRAUGER,LIZ 08:45
SUB OUT by VOLTMER,ANNA 08:45
SUB OUT by WAHL,ALANNA 08:45
SUB OUT by KORTON,MARI 08:45
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HEATHER 08:45

08:45 SUB IN by LEWIS,KERRY
08:45 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,ANNA

TURNOVER  by MOE,TIFFANY 08:32
08:30 STEAL  by DRAPER,JONNIE
08:28 TURNOVER  by DRAPER,JONNIE

STEAL  by MOE,TIFFANY 08:24
08:20 FOUL  by LEWIS,KERRY

MISS FT by MOE,TIFFANY 08:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOE,TIFFANY 08:20 24-15 V 9

07:58 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KERRY

FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALEX 07:49
07:49 24-16 V 8 GOOD FT by REHFELD,MARY
07:49 24-17 V 7 GOOD FT by REHFELD,MARY

MISS JUMPER by TRAUGER,LIZ 07:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LINDSAY

07:04 24-19 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KERRY
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEX 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by REHFELD,MARY
FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALEX 06:37

06:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:37 24-20 V 4 GOOD FT by REHFELD,MARY
06:37 24-21 V 3 GOOD FT by REHFELD,MARY

SUB IN by NOREEN,JOANNE 06:37
SUB IN by PARKER,TERESA 06:37
SUB IN by WAHL,ALANNA 06:37
SUB IN by VOLTMER,ANNA 06:37
SUB OUT by FOSTER,FLECIA 06:37
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEX 06:37
SUB OUT by TRAUGER,LIZ 06:37
SUB OUT by KIENITZ,JAMIE 06:37

06:37 SUB IN by AMBUUL,MICHELLE
06:37 SUB OUT by DRAPER,JONNIE



MISS JUMPER by NOREEN,JOANNE 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by AMBUUL,MICHELLE

06:11 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KERRY
-- REBOUND OFF by AMBUUL,MICHELLE

06:05 24-23 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KERRY
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,KAYLON

MISS LAYUP by MOE,TIFFANY 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LINDSAY

05:32 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by MOE,TIFFANY --

05:24 SUB IN by SIMPSON,ANNA
05:24 SUB IN by BAHE,IRENE
05:24 SUB OUT by BLACK,LINDSAY
05:24 SUB OUT by REHFELD,MARY
05:18 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by VOLTMER,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by VOLTMER,ANNA(in the paint) 05:10 26-23 V 3
ASSIST  by PARKER,TERESA --

04:46 MISS LAYUP by AMBUUL,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by TRAUGER,LIZ 04:42
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HEATHER 04:42
SUB OUT by NOREEN,JOANNE 04:42
SUB OUT by PARKER,TERESA 04:42
GOOD LAYUP by WAHL,ALANNA(in the paint) 04:30 28-23 V 5
ASSIST  by TRAUGER,LIZ --

04:08 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by VOLTMER,ANNA --

03:50 FOUL  by LEWIS,KERRY
GOOD FT by VOLTMER,ANNA 03:33 29-23 V 6
MISS FT by VOLTMER,ANNA 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LINDSAY
03:33 SUB IN by HANSEN,KARIN
03:33 SUB IN by FINERAN,MALLORIE
03:33 SUB IN by BLACK,LINDSAY
03:33 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KERRY
03:33 SUB OUT by BAHE,IRENE
03:33 SUB OUT by MILLER,KAYLON
03:28 MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,KARIN

REBOUND DEF by MOE,TIFFANY --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HEATHER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:22 31-23 V 8
ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY --

02:58 MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,KARIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEX 02:49
SUB OUT by TRAUGER,LIZ 02:49

02:35 MISS JUMPER by FINERAN,MALLORIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:26 31-24 V 7 GOOD FT by REHFELD,MARY
SUB IN by KIENITZ,JAMIE 02:26
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HEATHER 02:26

02:26 SUB IN by REHFELD,MARY
02:26 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,ANNA
02:23 31-26 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by REHFELD,MARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,KARIN
GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEX 02:15 33-26 V 7
ASSIST  by KIENITZ,JAMIE --

02:00 TURNOVER  by AMBUUL,MICHELLE
02:00 SUB IN by DRAPER,JONNIE
02:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,KERRY
02:00 SUB OUT by AMBUUL,MICHELLE
02:00 SUB OUT by FINERAN,MALLORIE



MISS 3PTR by KIENITZ,JAMIE 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KERRY

01:11 MISS 3PTR by DRAPER,JONNIE
REBOUND DEF by VOLTMER,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by MOE,TIFFANY 01:04

01:01 STEAL  by DRAPER,JONNIE
FOUL  by KIENITZ,JAMIE 00:47

00:47 33-27 V 6 GOOD FT by HANSEN,KARIN
00:47 33-28 V 5 GOOD FT by HANSEN,KARIN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,HEATHER 00:47
SUB IN by TRAUGER,LIZ 00:47
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEX 00:47
SUB OUT by KIENITZ,JAMIE 00:47
TURNOVER  by WAHL,ALANNA 00:41

00:40 STEAL  by BLACK,LINDSAY
00:37 33-31 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by REHFELD,MARY

-- ASSIST  by BLACK,LINDSAY
MISS JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LINDSAY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Minnesota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado St.-Pueblo
MISS JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:22 33-34 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KAYLON

-- ASSIST  by DRAPER,JONNIE
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,TERESA 19:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LINDSAY
18:45 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KAYLON

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,FLECIA --
MISS JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:04 FOUL  by BLACK,LINDSAY

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,FLECIA 17:48
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,FLECIA --
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,FLECIA 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,JONNIE
17:14 MISS JUMPER by REHFELD,MARY

REBOUND DEF by MOE,TIFFANY --
MISS JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY 16:56
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,TERESA --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALEX(in the paint) 16:44 35-34 V 1
ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY --

16:17 35-36 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST  by DRAPER,JONNIE

GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALEX(in the paint) 16:06 37-36 V 1
ASSIST  by WAHL,ALANNA --

15:32 TURNOVER  by MILLER,KAYLON
STEAL  by PARKER,TERESA 15:30
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,TERESA 15:12

-- REBOUND DEF by REHFELD,MARY
15:00 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,LINDSAY

-- REBOUND OFF by REHFELD,MARY
14:43 MISS JUMPER by REHFELD,MARY

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,FLECIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALEX(in the paint) 14:27 39-36 V 3
ASSIST  by WAHL,ALANNA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:22
SUB IN by KIENITZ,JAMIE 14:22
SUB IN by NOREEN,JOANNE 14:22



SUB IN by TRAUGER,LIZ 14:22
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HEATHER 14:22
SUB IN by VOLTMER,ANNA 14:22
SUB OUT by MOE,TIFFANY 14:22
SUB OUT by WAHL,ALANNA 14:22
SUB OUT by PARKER,TERESA 14:22
SUB OUT by FOSTER,FLECIA 14:22
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEX 14:22

14:17 39-38 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DRAPER,JONNIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REHFELD,MARY

14:04 FOUL  by REHFELD,MARY
TURNOVER  by NOREEN,JOANNE 14:04

14:04 SUB IN by BAHE,IRENE
14:04 SUB IN by HANSEN,KARIN
14:04 SUB OUT by BLACK,LINDSAY
14:04 SUB OUT by MILLER,KAYLON
13:37 MISS JUMPER by BAHE,IRENE

REBOUND DEF by TRAUGER,LIZ --
MISS 3PTR by NOREEN,JOANNE 13:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,JONNIE
13:16 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KERRY

REBOUND DEF by KIENITZ,JAMIE --
13:06 SUB IN by AMBUUL,MICHELLE
13:06 SUB OUT by DRAPER,JONNIE

TURNOVER  by NOREEN,JOANNE 13:01
12:58 STEAL  by HANSEN,KARIN
12:46 TURNOVER  by HANSEN,KARIN

SUB IN by WAHL,ALANNA 12:46
SUB OUT by NOREEN,JOANNE 12:46
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HEATHER 12:34

-- REBOUND DEF by AMBUUL,MICHELLE
12:14 39-41 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by AMBUUL,MICHELLE

-- ASSIST  by BAHE,IRENE
GOOD JUMPER by VOLTMER,ANNA 12:04 41-41
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HEATHER --

11:41 TURNOVER  by HANSEN,KARIN
SUB IN by MOE,TIFFANY 11:41
SUB IN by PARKER,TERESA 11:41
SUB OUT by KIENITZ,JAMIE 11:41
SUB OUT by TRAUGER,LIZ 11:41

11:41 SUB IN by BLACK,LINDSAY
11:41 SUB IN by STAGGS,SARAH
11:41 SUB OUT by BAHE,IRENE
11:41 SUB OUT by REHFELD,MARY

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HEATHER 11:31
11:29 STEAL  by BLACK,LINDSAY
11:22 TURNOVER  by BLACK,LINDSAY

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER 11:09 44-41 V 3
ASSIST  by WAHL,ALANNA --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,HEATHER 11:00

10:41 MISS JUMPER by AMBUUL,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by MOE,TIFFANY --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER 10:29 47-41 V 6
ASSIST  by WAHL,ALANNA --

10:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:58 47-43 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by AMBUUL,MICHELLE

MISS JUMPER by PARKER,TERESA 09:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:28
SUB IN by TRAUGER,LIZ 09:28
SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEX 09:28
SUB OUT by PARKER,TERESA 09:28



SUB OUT by VOLTMER,ANNA 09:28
09:28 SUB IN by MILLER,KAYLON
09:28 SUB IN by REHFELD,MARY
09:28 SUB IN by DRAPER,JONNIE
09:28 SUB OUT by STAGGS,SARAH
09:28 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KERRY
09:28 SUB OUT by HANSEN,KARIN

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER 09:27 50-43 V 7
ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY --

09:09 MISS 3PTR by AMBUUL,MICHELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by BLACK,LINDSAY

FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALEX 08:49
08:43 50-46 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by AMBUUL,MICHELLE

-- ASSIST  by DRAPER,JONNIE
MISS 3PTR by WAHL,ALANNA 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by REHFELD,MARY
08:14 MISS 3PTR by REHFELD,MARY

REBOUND DEF by TRAUGER,LIZ --
TURNOVER  by WAHL,ALANNA 08:05

08:03 STEAL  by DRAPER,JONNIE
07:52 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by TRAUGER,LIZ --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HEATHER(in the paint) 07:43 52-46 V 6

07:27 MISS JUMPER by REHFELD,MARY
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by TRAUGER,LIZ(in the paint) 07:11 54-46 V 8
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HEATHER --
SUB IN by FOSTER,FLECIA 07:01
SUB IN by NOREEN,JOANNE 07:01
SUB IN by KIENITZ,JAMIE 07:01
SUB OUT by MOE,TIFFANY 07:01
SUB OUT by WAHL,ALANNA 07:01
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HEATHER 07:01

07:01 SUB IN by LEWIS,KERRY
07:01 SUB OUT by REHFELD,MARY
06:51 TURNOVER  by AMBUUL,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE(in the paint) 06:38 56-46 V 10
06:14 56-49 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by AMBUUL,MICHELLE

-- ASSIST  by DRAPER,JONNIE
MISS 3PTR by NOREEN,JOANNE 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KAYLON
FOUL  by FOSTER,FLECIA 05:25

05:25 SUB IN by REHFELD,MARY
05:25 SUB OUT by AMBUUL,MICHELLE
05:08 56-51 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,LINDSAY

-- ASSIST  by DRAPER,JONNIE
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALEX(in the paint) 04:49 58-51 V 7
ASSIST  by KIENITZ,JAMIE --

04:44 FOUL  by LEWIS,KERRY
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALEX 04:44 59-51 V 8
SUB IN by WAHL,ALANNA 04:44
SUB OUT by NOREEN,JOANNE 04:44

04:44 SUB IN by HANSEN,KARIN
04:44 SUB IN by BAHE,IRENE
04:44 SUB OUT by MILLER,KAYLON
04:44 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KERRY

FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALEX 04:17
04:17 59-52 V 7 GOOD FT by BLACK,LINDSAY
04:17 59-53 V 6 GOOD FT by BLACK,LINDSAY

SUB IN by VOLTMER,ANNA 04:17
SUB IN by MOE,TIFFANY 04:17
SUB OUT by KIENITZ,JAMIE 04:17



SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEX 04:17
MISS JUMPER by VOLTMER,ANNA 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,KARIN
03:51 59-55 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,LINDSAY

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,KARIN
TURNOVER  by WAHL,ALANNA 03:41

03:39 STEAL  by BLACK,LINDSAY
03:32 59-57 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BAHE,IRENE

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,KARIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:23
MISS JUMPER by VOLTMER,ANNA 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LINDSAY
02:50 MISS JUMPER by REHFELD,MARY

REBOUND DEF by WAHL,ALANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by WAHL,ALANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:43 61-57 V 4

02:20 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,KARIN
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,FLECIA --
TURNOVER  by WAHL,ALANNA 01:57
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HEATHER 01:57
SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEX 01:57
SUB OUT by FOSTER,FLECIA 01:57
SUB OUT by TRAUGER,LIZ 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by LEWIS,KERRY
01:57 SUB IN by MILLER,KAYLON
01:57 SUB OUT by HANSEN,KARIN
01:57 SUB OUT by BAHE,IRENE
01:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:36 61-59 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,LINDSAY

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,KERRY
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALEX(in the paint) 01:17 63-59 V 4
ASSIST  by VOLTMER,ANNA --

01:02 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KAYLON
-- REBOUND OFF by REHFELD,MARY

00:52 MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,JONNIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:50 FOUL  by BLACK,LINDSAY
00:50 FOUL  by HANSEN,KARIN
00:50 SUB IN by SIMPSON,ANNA
00:50 SUB IN by DAHLBERG,KAMI
00:50 SUB IN by ACKERMAN,ASHLEIGH
00:50 SUB IN by HANSEN,KARIN
00:50 SUB OUT by BLACK,LINDSAY
00:50 SUB OUT by REHFELD,MARY
00:50 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KERRY
00:50 SUB OUT by MILLER,KAYLON
00:48 FOUL  by SIMPSON,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by HASS,LINDSEY 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by FINERAN,MALLORIE

00:34 SUB IN by MILLER,KAYLON
00:34 SUB IN by LEWIS,KERRY
00:34 SUB IN by REHFELD,MARY
00:34 SUB IN by BLACK,LINDSAY
00:34 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,ANNA
00:34 SUB OUT by DAHLBERG,KAMI
00:34 SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,ASHLEIGH
00:34 SUB OUT by HANSEN,KARIN
00:33 FOUL  by REHFELD,MARY

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HEATHER 00:33 64-59 V 5
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HEATHER 00:33 65-59 V 6

00:23 65-61 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,KERRY

00:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



00:20 FOUL  by HANSEN,KARIN
MISS FT by WAHL,ALANNA 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LINDSAY
SUB IN by FOSTER,FLECIA 00:20
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HEATHER 00:20

00:20 SUB IN by BAHE,IRENE
00:20 SUB IN by SIMPSON,ANNA
00:20 SUB IN by HANSEN,KARIN
00:20 SUB IN by DAHLBERG,KAMI
00:20 SUB IN by ACKERMAN,ASHLEIGH

FOUL  by FOSTER,FLECIA 00:12
00:12 65-62 V 3 GOOD FT by MILLER,KAYLON
00:12 65-63 V 2 GOOD FT by MILLER,KAYLON

SUB IN by JOHNSON,HEATHER 00:12
SUB OUT by FOSTER,FLECIA 00:12

00:12 SUB OUT by MILLER,KAYLON
00:09 FOUL  by HANSEN,KARIN

GOOD FT by MOE,TIFFANY 00:09 66-63 V 3
REBOUND OFF by VOLTMER,ANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by VOLTMER,ANNA 00:09 68-63 V 5

00:03 SUB IN by AMBUUL,MICHELLE
00:03 SUB OUT by DRAPER,JONNIE


